

SC 135/2024
State Vs. Sooraj @ Nepali
FIR No. 424/2023
PS Badarpur

08.04.2025

Present : Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sooraj @ Nepali produced from J/C.
Accused Ram Kumar @ Bunty in person.

IO has not appeared despite court notice.

**Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 1,000/- against IO SI
Omkar, with one surety of like amount to be executed through SHO
concerned for NDOH.**

Put up again on 20.05.2025.

(Lovleen)
ASJ-03 (South East)
Saket Courts, Delhi/08.04.2025 (ds)