

CNR No. DLSE01-002353-2024

SC 135/2024

STATE Vs. SOORAJ @ NEPALI

FIR No. 424/2023

PS Badarpur

10.08.2026

Present : Sh. Inder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor
for the State.

Accused Sooraj @ Nepali not produced from JC.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. LADC for the accused
Sooraj Nepali.

Matter is listed for PE. Five witnesses are present. Two witnesses are material witnesses, hence, they are discharged unexamined. Other three witnesses are not material witnesses i.e., one is the MHC(M) with whom Pullandas were deposited in FSL, Rohini, another witness do not relates to the accused Sooraj Nepali and he is witness about the arrest of CCLs/Juveniles and the third witness is Duty Officer, who had registered the FIR. Hence, statements of these witnesses have been recorded as PW9, PW10 and PW11 respectively and they are discharged.

Put up on **16.09.2026** for PE. Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(UMED SINGH)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts,

New Delhi:10.08.2026 ^(an)